23 Inflation adjustment to misc costs 13,669 14,011 Attachment SEK-2
24 Business insurance 19,200 28,592 Attachment SEK-2
25 Reclassification (18,180) -   Attachment SEK-2
26 Non-Recurring Expenses 356 -   Attachment SEK-2
27 Non-Allowed Expenses (9,155) -   Attachment SEK-2
28 Total Other Operating Expenses $5,531,915 $80,870 $5,612,785 $5,619,553 $319,376 $5,938,929 $5,940,478

CITIZENS WATER OF WESTFIELD, LLC

Test YearLink PeriodBase Period

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
 Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 2 of 11

A B C D E F G H

As of June 2023 As of June 2024 As of June 2025

Line
No.

Pro Forma Actuals
at Present Rates

Pro Forma Adjustments
Increase / (Decrease)

Pro Forma Results
at Present Rates

(Pre Rate Increase)

Pro Forma Results
at Proposed Rates

(Phase 1)

Pro Forma Adjustments
Increase / (Decrease)

Pro Forma Results
at Phase 1 Rates

Pro Forma Results
at Proposed Rates

(Phase 2) Reference

Depreciation & Amortization
29 Depreciation & Amortization $2,093,709 Income Statement
30 Depreciation & Amortization Adjustment 935,695 255,441 Attachment CAJ-2
31 Pro Forma Depreciation & Amortization $2,093,709 935,695   $3,029,404 $3,029,404 $255,441 $3,284,845 $3,284,845

Taxes
32 Taxes $1,438,314 Income Statement
33 Payroll Taxs 7,410 5,178 Attachment SEK-2
34 Reclassification 18,180 -   Attachment SEK-2
35 Non-Recurring Tax Expenses (8,280) -   Attachment SEK-2
36 Property Tax 308,588 266,563 Attachment CAJ-2
37 IURC Fee 2,545 4,514 477   $1,033 page 8
38 Pro Forma Taxes $1,438,314 328,444   $1,766,758 $1,771,273 $272,218 $2,043,491 $2,044,525

39 Operating Income $4,708,590 ($890,241) $3,818,349 $6,883,137 ($514,301) $6,368,836 $7,070,404

Base Period Link Period Test Year

CITIZENS WATER OF WESTFIELD, LLC
Summary of Pro Forma Revenue Requirement

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA‐1

Page 3 of 11

A B C D E F

S‐620 page 4 page 4
(Excludes URT) Phase 1  Adjusted   Change in Billing Total Total Change in Billing Total

Line No. Description Present Rates Proposed Rates Base Period Determinants ‐ Link Period Pro Forma ‐ Link Period at Present Rates Pro Forma ‐ Link Period at Proposed Rates Determinants ‐ Test Year Pro Forma ‐ Test Year at Phase 1 Rates

461110 ‐ Residential Water Service
1 Monthly Base Charge Billing Instances $10.47 $11.65 232,875 28,359 261,234 261,234 6,498 267,732

461110 ‐ Residential Water Service Volume

2 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 844,610 129,082 973,692 973,692 30,067   1,003,759
3 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 272,502 48,356 320,858 320,858 10,347   331,205
4 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 279,275 13,928 293,203 293,203 3,069   296,272
5 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 168,352 (1,731) 166,621 166,621 ‐   166,621

6 Minimum 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $0.0000 343 (343) 0 0 0 0
7 First 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $4.7051 974 (974) 0 0 0 0
8 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $4.7051 331 (331) 0 0 0 0
9 Next 10,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $6.5871 70 (70) 0 0 0 0
10 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $6.5871 54 (54) 0 0 0 0
11 Over 25,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $3.9993 33 (33) 0 0 0 0

12   Total Residential Water Service Volume (gallons) 1,566,544 187,830 1,754,374 1,754,374 43,483 1,797,857

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial Billing Instances
13 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $10.47 $11.65 3,630 108 3,738 3,738 0 3,738
14 1 inch meter  $23.93 $30.81 3,002 40 3,042 3,042 0 3,042
15 1.25 inch meter $38.29 $50.24 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 1.5 inch meter $55.52 $71.04 669 105 774 774 6 780
17 2 inch meter  $95.72 $123.93 2,137 81 2,218 2,218 12 2,230
18 2 inch meter CSM $140.01 $123.93 13 (13) 0 0 0 0
19 3 inch meter $220.15 $282.69 24 0 24 24 0 24
20 4 inch meter $382.88 $629.68 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 6 inch meter $871.06 $1,115.34 12 0 12 12 0 12
22 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Billing Instances 9,487 321 9,808 9,808 18 9,826

24 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial ‐ Temporary Hydrant Billing Instan $1.00 $0.00 19,531 (19,531) 0 0 0 0

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume
25 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 29,702 1,336 31,038 31,038 90   31,128
26 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 19,457 1,303 20,760 20,760 90   20,850
27 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 38,700 3,669 42,369 42,369 270   42,639
28 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 152,511 4,344 156,855 156,855 2,552   159,406

29 Minimum 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $0.0000 462 (462) 0 0 0 0
30 First 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $4.7051 60 (60) 0 0 0 0
31 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $4.7051 63 (63) 0 0 0 0
32 Next 10,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $6.5871 43 (43) 0 0 0 0
33 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $6.5871 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Over 25,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $3.9993 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume (gallons) 240,998 10,024 251,022 251,022 3,002 254,023

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial ‐ Temporary Hydrants Volume
36 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 1,427 44 1,471 1,471 0 1,471
37 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 1,277 47 1,324 1,324 0 1,324
38 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 3,335 44 3,379 3,379 0 3,379
39 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 36,798 (111) 36,687 36,687 0 36,687
40 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Temporary Hydrants Volume (gallons) 42,837 24 42,861 42,861 0 42,861

41 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume (gallons) 283,835 10,048 293,883 293,883 3,002 296,884

461310 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Industrial Billing Instances
42 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $10.47 $11.65 11 1 12 12 0 12
43 1 inch meter  $23.93 $30.81 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 1.25 inch meter $38.29 $50.24 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 1.5 inch meter $55.52 $71.04 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 2 inch meter  $95.72 $123.93 24 0 24 24 0 24
47 3 inch meter $220.15 $282.69 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 4 inch meter $382.88 $629.68 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 6 inch meter $871.06 $1,115.34 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Total Non Residential Water Service Industrial Billing Instances 35 1 36 36 0 36

461310 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Industrial Volume
52 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 95 0 95 95 0 95
53 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 23 0 23 23 0 23
54 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Total Non Residential Water Service Industrial Volume (gallons) 118 0 118 118 0 118

CITIZENS WATER OF WESTFIELD, LLC
Pro Forma Revenues at Present Rates

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA‐1

Page 3a of 11

A B C D E F

S‐620 page 4 page 4
(Excludes URT) Phase 1  Adjusted   Change in Billing Total Total Change in Billing Total

Line No. Description Present Rates Proposed Rates Base Period Determinants ‐ Link Period Pro Forma ‐ Link Period at Present Rates Pro Forma ‐ Link Period at Proposed Rates Determinants ‐ Test Year Pro Forma ‐ Test Year at Phase 1 Rates

CITIZENS WATER OF WESTFIELD, LLC
Pro Forma Revenues at Present Rates

461510 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Billing Instances
57 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $10.47 $11.65 60 0 60 60 0 60
58 1 inch meter  $23.93 $30.81 841 3 844 844 0 844
59 1.25 inch meter $38.29 $50.24 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 1.5 inch meter $55.52 $71.04 71 1 72 72 0 72
61 2 inch meter  $95.72 $123.93 1,057 4 1,061 1,061 0 1,061
62 3 inch meter $220.15 $282.69 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 4 inch meter $382.88 $629.68 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 6 inch meter $871.06 $1,115.34 37 2 39 39 0 39
65 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 47 0 47 47 0 47
66 Total Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Billing Instances 2,113 10 2,123 2,123 0 2,123

461510 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Volume
67 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 9,334 11 9,345 9,345 0 9,345
68 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 8,319 10 8,329 8,329 0 8,329
69 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 19,244 30 19,274 19,274 0 19,274
70 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 86,036 654 86,690 86,690 0 86,690
71 Total Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Volume (gallons) 122,933 705 123,638 123,638 0 123,638

462110 ‐ Public Fire Protection Service Billing Instances
72 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $3.39 $4.83 228,486 28,008 256,494 256,494 6,498 262,992
73 1 inch meter  $8.48 $7.73 15,948 1,116 17,064 17,064 0 17,064
74 1.25 inch meter $13.57 $11.20 0 528 528 528 0 528
75 1.5 inch meter $19.67 $19.31 883 107 990 990 6 996
76 2 inch meter  $33.92 $35.03 3,468 84 3,552 3,552 12 3,564
77 3 inch meter $78.01 $70.33 24 0 24 24 0 24
78 4 inch meter $135.67 $105.36 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 6 inch meter $308.66 $175.71 49 (1) 48 48 0 48
80 8 inch meter $548.80 $316.38 47 (11) 36 36 0 36
81 Total Public Fire Protection Service Billing Instances 248,905 29,831 278,736 278,736 6,516 285,252

462210 ‐ Private Fire Protection Service Billing Instances
82 Private Hydrants $94.56 $130.37 1,739 0 1,739 1,739 0 1,739
83 2 inch meter $18.85 $25.99 144 12 156 156 0 156
84 2 inch meter ‐ CSM $8.21 $25.99 12 (12) 0 0 0 0
85 3 inch meter $37.85 $52.18 12 0 12 12 0 12
86 4 inch meter $56.70 $78.17 326 0 326 326 0 326
87 6 inch meter $94.56 $130.37 1,649 0 1,649 1,649 0 1,649
88 8 inch meter $170.26 $234.74 612 0 612 612 0 612
89 10 inch meter $339.26 $467.75 28 0 28 28 0 28
90 Total Private Fire Protection Service Billing Instances 4,522 0 4,522 4,522 0 4,522

465010 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Irrigation Billing Instances
91 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $10.47 $11.65 1,368 3 1,371 1,371 0 1,371
92 1 inch meter  $23.93 $30.81 2,724 29 2,753 2,753 0 2,753
93 1.25 inch meter $38.29 $50.24 0 0 0 0 0 0
94 1.5 inch meter $55.52 $71.04 120 0 120 120 0 120
95 2 inch meter  $95.72 $123.93 227 (3) 224 224 0 224
96 3 inch meter $220.15 $282.69 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 4 inch meter $382.88 $629.68 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 6 inch meter $871.06 $1,115.34 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 0 0 0 0 0 0
100 Total Non Residential Water Service Irrigation Billing Instances 4,439 29 4,468 4,468 0 4,468

465010 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Irrigation Volume
101 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 8,228 (12) 8,216 8,216 0 8,216
102 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 7,176 (14) 7,162 7,162 0 7,162
103 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 17,856 (7) 17,849 17,849 0 17,849
104 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 78,186 1,504 79,690 79,690 0 79,690
105 Total Non Residential Water Service Irrigation Volume (gallons) 111,446 1,471 112,917 112,917 0 112,917

466010 ‐ Metered Sales to Sale for Resale Volume
106 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $0.0000 16 (16) 0 0 0 0
107 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $0.0000 144 (144) 0 0 0 0
108 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $0.0000 123 (123) 0 0 0 0
109 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $0.0000 994 (994) 0 0 0 0
110 Total Metered Sales to Sale for Resale Volume (gallons) 1,277 (1,277) 0 0 0 0

467010 ‐ Interdepartmental
111 Capacity Charge CSM $34,417 $0 12 (12) 0 0 0 0
112 All usage gallons CSM $0.7200 $0.0000 373,146 (373,146) 0 0 0 0
113 Total Interdepartmental Volume (gallons) 373,146 (373,146) 0 0 0 0

114 Margin Revenue $14,153,243 $17,229,440 $17,562,174

115 Miscellaneous Revenue $74,054 $74,054 $74,054

116 Grand Total Revenues   $14,227,297 $17,303,494 $17,636,228

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA‐1

Page 4 of 11

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Pro Forma Billing Determinants

A B C D E F G H I J

S630‐1 S630‐2 S630‐3 S630‐4 S630‐5 S630‐6 Change in Billing S630‐4 Change in Billing
Phase 1  Billing   Growth Normalization Adjustment New and Departing Customers Billing Determinant Determinants New Customers Determinants Account

Line No. Description Present Rates Proposed Rates Exceptions Cancel‐Rebill Base Period Pro Forma Link Period Adjustment IURT Removal Link Period Pro Forma Test Year Test Year Number

1 461110 ‐ Residential Water Service Billing Instances $10.47 $11.65 657 159 7,797 19,746 0 0 28,359 6,498 6,498 461110‐4010

461110 ‐ Residential Water Service Volume
2 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 906 202 36,800 91,174 0 0 129,082 30,067 30,067 461110‐4011
3 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 413 7 16,564 31,372 0 0 48,356 10,347 10,347 461110‐4011
4 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 598 (59) 4,058 9,330 0 0 13,928 3,069 3,069 461110‐4011
5 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 828 (2,592) 0 33 0 0 (1,731) 0 0 461110‐4011

6 Minimum 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $0.0000 0 0 0 (343) 0 0 (343) 0 0
7 First 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $4.7051 0 0 0 (974) 0 0 (974) 0 0
8 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $4.7051 0 0 0 (331) 0 0 (331) 0 0
9 Next 10,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $6.5871 0 0 0 (70) 0 0 (70) 0 0
10 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $6.5871 0 0 0 (54) 0 0 (54) 0 0
11 Over 25,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $3.9993 0 0 0 (33) 0 0 (33) 0 0
12   Total Residential Water Service Volume (gallons) 2,745 (2,442) 57,422 130,105 0 0 187,830 43,483 43,483

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial Billing Instances
13 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $10.47 $11.65 9 15 0 84 0 0 108 0 0 461210‐4010
14 1 inch meter  $23.93 $30.81 3 13 0 24 0 0 40 0 0 461210‐4010
15 1.25 inch meter $38.29 $50.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461210‐4010
16 1.5 inch meter $55.52 $71.04 3 0 0 102 0 0 105 6 6 461210‐4010
17 2 inch meter  $95.72 $123.93 6 39 0 36 0 0 81 12 12 461210‐4010
18 2 inch meter ‐ CSM $140.01 $123.93 0 0 0 (13) 0 0 (13) 0 0
19 3 inch meter $220.15 $282.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461210‐4010
20 4 inch meter $382.88 $629.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461210‐4010
21 6 inch meter $871.06 $1,115.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461210‐4010
22 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461210‐4010
23 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Billing Instances 21 67 0 233 0 0 321 18 18

24 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial ‐ Temporary Hydrant Billing Instances $1.00 $0.00 0 0 0 (19,531) 0 0 (19,531) 0 0 461210‐4010

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume
25 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 48 58 0 1,230 0 0 1,336 90 90 461210‐4011
26 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 34 36 0 1,233 0 0 1,303 90 90 461210‐4011
27 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 53 63 0 3,553 0 0 3,669 270 270 461210‐4011
28 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 930 555 0 2,859 0 0 4,344 2,552 2,552 461210‐4011

29 Minimum 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $0.0000 0 0 0 (462) 0 0 (462) 0 0
30 First 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $5.8170 $4.7051 0 0 0 (60) 0 0 (60) 0 0
31 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $4.7051 0 0 0 (63) 0 0 (63) 0 0
32 Next 10,000 gallons ‐ CSM $3.7000 $6.5871 0 0 0 (43) 0 0 (43) 0 0
33 Next 5,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $6.5871 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Over 25,000 gallons ‐ CSM $2.4700 $3.9993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume (gallons) 1,065 712 0 8,247 0 0 10,024 3,002 3,002

461210 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Commercial ‐ Temporary Hydrants Volume
36 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 (10) 54 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 461210‐4011
37 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 (6) 53 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 461210‐4011
38 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 (3) 47 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 461210‐4011
39 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 0 (111) 0 0 0 0 (111) 0 0 461210‐4011
40 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Temporary Hydrants Volume (gallons) (19) 43 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

41 Total Non Residential Water Service Commercial Volume (gallons) 1,046 755 0 8,247 0 0 10,048 3,002 3,002

461310 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Industrial Billing Instances

[…]

65 8 inch meter $1,548.76 $2,009.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461510‐4010
66 Total Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Billing Instances 7 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

461510 ‐ Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Volume
67 First 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 15 (4) 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 461510‐4011
68 Next 5,000 gallons $3.8200 $4.7051 15 (5) 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 461510‐4011
69 Next 15,000 gallons $5.4400 $6.5871 46 (16) 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 461510‐4011
70 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $3.9993 668 (14) 0 0 0 0 654 0 0 461510‐4011
71 Total Non Residential Water Service Multi‐Family Volume (gallons) 744 (39) 0 0 0 0 705 0 0

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA‐1

Page 4a of 11

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Pro Forma Billing Determinants

A B C D E F G H I J

S630‐1 S630‐2 S630‐3 S630‐4 S630‐5 S630‐6 Change in Billing S630‐4 Change in Billing
Phase 1  Billing   Growth Normalization Adjustment New and Departing Customers Billing Determinant Determinants New Customers Determinants Account

Line No. Description Present Rates Proposed Rates Exceptions Cancel‐Rebill Base Period Pro Forma Link Period Adjustment IURT Removal Link Period Pro Forma Test Year Test Year Number

462110 ‐ Public Fire Protection Service Billing Instances
72 5/8 ‐3/4 inch or less meter $3.39 $4.83 628 158 7,392 19,830 0 0 28,008 6,498 6,498 462110‐4010
73 1 inch meter  $8.48 $7.73 80 26 986 24 0 0 1,116 0 0 462110‐4010
74 1.25 inch meter $13.57 $11.20 0 264 264 0 0 0 528 0 0 462110‐4010
75 1.5 inch meter $19.67 $19.31 4 0 1 102 0 0 107 6 6 462110‐4010
76 2 inch meter  $33.92 $35.03 6 40 2 36 0 0 84 12 12 462110‐4010
77 3 inch meter $78.01 $70.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462110‐4010
78 4 inch meter $135.67 $105.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462110‐4010
79 6 inch meter $308.66 $175.71 (1) 0 0 0 0 0 (1) 0 0 462110‐4010
80 8 inch meter $548.80 $316.38 0 0 (11) 0 0 0 (11) 0 0 462110‐4010
81 Total Public Fire Protection Service Billing Instances 717 488 8,634 19,992 0 0 29,831 6,516 6,516

462210 ‐ Private Fire Protection Service Billing Instances
82 Private Hydrants $94.56 $130.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
83 2 inch meter $18.85 $25.99 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 0 0 462210‐4010
84 2 inch meter ‐ CSM $8.21 $25.99 0 0 0 (12) 0 0 (12) 0 0
85 3 inch meter $37.85 $52.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
86 4 inch meter $56.70 $78.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
87 6 inch meter $94.56 $130.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
88 8 inch meter $170.26 $234.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
89 10 inch meter $339.26 $467.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462210‐4010
90 Total Private Fire Protection Service Billing Instances 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

109 Over 25,000 gallons $3.2500 $0.0000 0 0 0 0 (994) 0 (994) 0 0 466010‐4011
110 Total Metered Sales to Sale for Resale Volume (gallons) 0 0 0 0 (1,277) 0 (1,277) 0 0

467010 ‐ Interdepartmental Volume
111 Capacity Charge $34,417 $0 0 0 0 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 0 467010‐4010
112 All usage gallons $0.7200 $0.0000 0 0 0 0 (12,762) 0 (12,762) 0 0 467010‐4011
113 All usage gallons $0.7200 $0.0000 0 0 0 0 (360,384) 0 (360,384) 0 0 467010‐4011

114 Revenue $31,227 $10,113 $338,614 $810,965 ($686,180) ($5,889) $498,851 $332,734 $332,734

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 5 of 11

CITIZENS WATER OF WESTFIELD, LLC
Revenues By Class

A B C D E F G H I J K L
Phase 1 Phase 2

Adjusted Base Growth Link Period Link Period Test Year Test Year
Period - S-620 Billing  Normalization Adjustment Link Period Billing Determinant IURT Removal As of June 2024 As of June 2024 As of June 2025 As of June 2025 Account

Line No. Description Revenue Exceptions Cancel-Rebill Base Period New and Departing Customers Adjustment Adjustment Pro Forma Results at Present Rates Pro Forma Results Based on Proposed Rates New Customers Pro Forma Results at Phase 1 Rates Number

Operating Revenues:

1 Residential Water Service $8,786,143 $17,861 ($6,282) $307,561 $716,373 $0 ($4,816) $9,816,840 $11,732,086 $286,070 $12,018,156 461110
2 Non Residential Water Service - Commercial $1,434,471 $4,454 $7,010 $0 $23,810 $0 ($372) $1,469,373 $1,819,545 $14,743 $1,834,288 461210
3 Non Residential Water Service - Industrial $2,863 $10 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,873 $3,669 $0 $3,669 461310
4 Non Residential Water Service - Multi Family $682,807 $4,501 $120 $0 $0 $0 ($175) $687,253 $858,075 $0 $858,075 461510
5 Public Fire Protection Service $1,087,600 $2,781 $5,695 $31,053 $70,655 $0 $0 $1,197,784 $1,541,739 $31,922 $1,573,661 462110
6 Private Fire Protection Service $455,819 $0 $0 $0 $128 $0 $0 $455,947 $628,615 $0 $628,615 462210
7 Non Residential Water Service - Irrigation $518,381 $1,620 $3,569 $0 $0 $0 ($398) $523,172 $645,710 $0 $645,710 465010
8 Sale for Resale $4,511 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($4,511) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 466010
9 Interdepartmental $681,797 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($681,669) ($128) $0 $0 $0 $0

10 Total $13,654,393 $31,227 $10,113 $338,614 $810,965 ($686,180) ($5,889) $14,153,243 $17,229,440 $332,734 $17,562,174

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 6 of 11

Computation of Pro Forma Other Revenues

A
Line Link Period
No. Pro Forma Adjustment

1 Pro Forma Adjustment in Late Payment Charges ($8,180.67)

2 Pro Forma Adjustment in Miscellaneous Fees ($394.00)

3 Pro Forma Adjustment in Other Water Revenues ($1,613.33)

4 Pro Forma Other Revenue ($10,188.00)

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC

Citizens Water of Westfield, LLC
Petitioner's Attachment DBA-1

Page 7 of 11

A B
Line Phase 1 Phase 2
No. Link Period Test Year

1 Other Operating Expenses $5,531,915 $5,619,553

2 O & M Adjustments per Attachment SEK-2 (413,833)   318,644